ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT SENATE SESSION LXIV TERM I

IN THE SENATE
RESOLUTION 623
SPONSORED BY
RITURAJ YADAV, COLLEGE OF GRADUATE STUDIES
CO-SPONSORED BY
DEREK ADAMS, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
ELLA BUNDE, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
ASPEN BROWN, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
AASHISH DEO, DIRECTOR OF SUSTAINABILITY

The purpose of this resolution is to express the collective support of ASISU for the inclusion of a Sustainable Energy course in the General Education Requirements at Idaho State University and to mandate the President and Director of Sustainability of ASISU to advocate this proposition by drafting a formal Letter of Recommendation to the General Education Requirement Committee.

Whereas, ASISU has recognized the significance of sustainable and clean energy for the future of our world and its pivotal role in addressing climate change and other environmental challenges,

Whereas, sustainable energy education is crucial for creating informed and active citizens capable of making wise decisions for the betterment of the planet,

Whereas, incorporating a sustainable energy class into the General Education Requirement will ensure that all students, regardless of their major, receive primary education on sustainable energy, its importance, and its applications,

Whereas, a comprehensive education in sustainable energy can provide students with career opportunities and innovative ideas to contribute to a sustainable future,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the ASISU hereby supports the inclusion of a sustainable energy class in the General Education Requirement,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that upon the approval of this resolution, the President and Director of Sustainability of ASISU will draft and submit a formal letter of recommendation to the appropriate authorities or committees, advocating for the integration of a sustainable energy class into the General Education Requirement,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the ASISU's Director of Sustainability will actively collaborate with academic departments and faculties to ensure the successful implementation and

effectiveness of this new course offering,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that this resolution be disseminated to all relevant parties, including but not limited to the faculty senate, undergraduate curriculum council, and the student body for further awareness and action.

DATE OF FIRST INTRODUCTION: September 20, 2023	
SENATE ACTION:	DATE:
ASISU PRESIDENT:	DATE:
ASISU SECRETARY:	DATE: